CITY OF ALBEUQQE'JF%I% ! '74

Office of the Mayor
One Civic Plaza NW, Albuquerque, NM 87103
Timothy M. Keller, Mayor

INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM October 20, 2020

TO: Pat Davis, President, City Council

~—

FROM: Timothy M. Keller, Mayor /F

SUBJECT: Mayor's appointment of Ms. Regina E. Mead to the Para Transit Advisory Board

I am submitting for your advice and consent the following name for appointment to the Para
Transit Advisory Board in accordance with the City of Albuquerque Resolution 2-7-1-1.

APPOINTEE NAME TERM
Ms. Regina E. Mead August 1, 2023
921 Pampas Drive SE

Albuquerque, NM 87108-4418

Ms. Mead has experience working with seniors, many with disabilities, with objectivity and
within the guidelines of the senior affairs rules and regulations. She herself has been mobility
impaired for many years and uses a walker out of necessity.

A resident of Council District 6, Ms. Mead will fill a vacancy as a Mobility Impaired
representative on the Board and her first term will expire August 1, 2023.
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Name

Ms. Coby Livingstone
Vacant

Vacant

Ms. Mary V. Hindera
Mr. Rene C. Fernandez
Ms. Jayne Frandsen

Mr. David Arms

Ms. Jacqueline H. Smith
Ms. Keely Frazier

Term

08/01/2021
09/30/2022

08/01/2021
08/01/2021
09/30/2010

08/01/02021
08/01/2023



Para Transit Advisory Board
Appointment of Ms. Regina E. Mead

Page 3

~ [0/ |e 20

Sarita Nair, Chief Administrative Officer Date



