

Office of the Mayor

One Civic Plaza NW, Albuquerque, NM 87103 Timothy M. Keller, Mayor

INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM

October 20, 2020

TO:

Pat Davis, President, City Council

FROM:

Timothy M. Keller, Mayor

SUBJECT: Mayor's appointment of Ms. Regina E. Mead to the Para Transit Advisory Board

I am submitting for your advice and consent the following name for appointment to the Para Transit Advisory Board in accordance with the City of Albuquerque Resolution 2-7-1-1.

APPOINTEE NAME

Ms. Regina E. Mead 921 Pampas Drive SE Albuquerque, NM 87108-4418 **TERM**

August 1, 2023

Ms. Mead has experience working with seniors, many with disabilities, with objectivity and within the guidelines of the senior affairs rules and regulations. She herself has been mobility impaired for many years and uses a walker out of necessity.

A resident of Council District 6, Ms. Mead will fill a vacancy as a Mobility Impaired representative on the Board and her first term will expire August 1, 2023.

Current Membership

Representing	Name	Term
1. Mobility Impaired	Ms. Coby Livingstone	08/01/2021
2. Mobility Impaired	Vacant	09/30/2022
3. Mobility Impaired	Vacant	
4. Mobility Impaired	Ms. Mary V. Hindera	08/01/2021
5. Mobility Impaired	Mr. Rene C. Fernandez	08/01/2021
6. Agency Representative	Ms. Jayne Frandsen	09/30/2010
7. Agency Representative	Mr. David Arms	
8. Agency Representative	Ms. Jacqueline H. Smith	08/01/02021
9. Agency Representative	Ms. Keely Frazier	08/01/2023

Para Transit Advisory Board

Appointment of Ms. Regina E. Mead

Page 3

Sarita Nair, Chief Administrative Officer

10/12/20

Date